

	R.C.S. No. 57/2024
	<i>Harishchandra Vs. Shantaram and others</i>
	CNR No. MHSI08-000347-2024

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused the record. Defendant No.1 and 13 have failed to file their say for Exh.5 and written statement. Hence, case to proceed further without say and written statement of defendant No.1 and 13.

Date : 31/08/2024

(T. H. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kankavli.